## Iron Gate Records Signs Renowned Melodic Metal Band LIVESAY



**Nashville, Tennessee Dec 6, 2024 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Iron Gate Records is proud to announce the signing of **LIVESAY**, a distinguished melodic/progressive metal band from the Northeast. With a career spanning over three decades, **LIVESAY** has earned its place as one of the most revered acts in the melodic metal scene, delivering compelling compositions and unforgettable live performances.

Formed in 1991 by virtuoso guitarist **Gregg Livesay**, the band has consistently pushed the boundaries of melodic metal while staying true to their progressive roots. LIVESAY has released six critically acclaimed albums to date, each showcasing their growth, passion, and technical prowess:

- Livesay (1996)
- Darkest Hour (2000)
- Awaken the Giant (2010)
- Frozen Hell (2016)
- Chronicles (2019)



• Scars (2023)

Their latest album, *Scars*, represents a pivotal moment for the band, blending intricate melodies, soaring vocals, and powerful metal riffs into a cohesive, emotionally charged experience. Tracks like *"Scars"* have been lauded for their depth and ability to resonate with fans across the globe.

Over the years, **LIVESAY** has shared stages with some of the biggest names in rock and metal, including **Ronnie James Dio**, **Y&T**, **Dokken**, **Lynch Mob**, **Ratt**, **Thin Lizzy**, **Vince Neil**, **Sebastian Bach**, **Quiet Riot**, **Michael Schenker**, **UFO**, and **Fates Warning**, among others. Their ability to captivate audiences alongside such legends is a testament to their talent, charisma, and enduring appeal.

"Joining Iron Gate Records marks a significant milestone for us," said **Gregg Livesay**, founder and guitarist of LIVESAY. "We are eager to embark on this new chapter and look forward to reaching a broader audience with our music. We've poured our hearts into everything we've created, and partnering with Iron Gate Records ensures that our vision will reach even more fans worldwide."

"LIVESAY's dedication to their craft and their ability to evolve while staying true to their melodic metal roots make them a perfect addition to the Iron Gate family," stated **Mark A. Skoda**, CEO of Iron Gate Records. "Their music transcends time, blending progressive intricacy with the emotional power of metal. We are excited to support their journey and share their exceptional artistry with the world."

Under the Iron Gate Records banner, **LIVESAY** plans to continue creating groundbreaking music that both honors the legacy of melodic metal and pushes its boundaries. Their upcoming projects promise to solidify their reputation as one of the genre's finest acts, while captivating longtime fans and drawing in new listeners alike.

For more information on **LIVESAY**, upcoming releases, and tour dates, visit <u>www.livesaybandofficial.com</u>.

Media Contact

Iron Gate Records

mark@irongaterecords.com

615.241.6720

10471 Tennessee Highway 109

Source : Iron Gate Records

See on IssueWire

